1	CITY OF WESTLAKE RESOLUTION NO. 2024-07 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA, APPOINTING JOHNPAUL O'CONNOR, GREG LANGOWSKI, GARY WERNER, JULIAN MARTINEZ, CHARLOTTE LEONARD, KENNETH CASSEL AS THE CITY'S VOTING DELEGATE AND ALTERNATES TO THE PALM BEACH COUNTY LEAGUE OF CITIES, INC.; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.	
2 3		
4 5 7 8 9 10		
11 12 13 14	WHEREAS, the City Council deems it to be in the best interests of the City to appoint a Voting Delegate and four (4) Alternates to the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc.; <b>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE</b> <b>CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA:</b>	
15 16 17		
18 19	<b>SECTION 1.</b> The foregoing "WHEREAS" clause is hereby ratified and confirmed by the City Council and incorporated herein by this reference.	
20 21 22	<b>SECTION 2.</b> The City Council of the City of Westlake, Florida, hereby appoints the following Voting Delegate and four (4) Alternates to the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc.:	
23	Voting Delegate:	JohnPaul O'Connor
24	Alternate:	Greg Langowski
25	Alternate:	Gary Werner
26	Alternate:	Julian Martinez
27	Alternate:	Charlotte Leonard
28	Alternate:	Kenneth Cassel
29 30	<b>SECTION 3.</b> All Resolutions or parts of Resolutions in conflict herewith, be and the same are repealed to the extend of such conflict.	
31 32 33	<b>SECTION 4. CONFLICTS</b> . All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.	
34 35 36 37	<b>SECTION 5. SEVERABILITY.</b> If any clause, section, other part or application of this Resolution is held by any court of competent jurisdiction to be unconstitutional or invalid, in part or application, it shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions or applications of this Resolution.	

**SECTION 6. EFFECTIVE DATE.** This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED by City Council for the City of Westlake, on this day of April 2024.

City of Westlake

JohnPaul O'Connor, Mayor

n Zoie Burgess, City Clerk